Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insclvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

/99

For Official Use

Company Number

05049952

LQuarter Pounders Ltmited

I/ We

Nell Charles Money, 39 Castle Street, Leicester, LE1 SWN

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 15 May 2015

Signed %

Date 20 May 2015

7

CBA /
39 Castle Street

Leicester
LE1 5WN

Ref 002350/NCM/NS

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

Insolvency Section

SATURDAY

For Official Use
Post Room

W

23/05/2015
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4,34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Quarter Pounders Limited

on the 15 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form 4 19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affalrs are true.

Full Name [i\Q_*’T\'Ao*M*/ A‘LJLJ \'\OLALLB
Signed 7/.4\ \.-/L/L

Dated W Ay 208




" Quarter Pounders Limited

Statement Of Affairs as at 15 May 2015

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Leasehold Improvemnets to Property 560 93 NIL
Plant & Machinery 1,641 50 NIL
Fixtures & Fittings 33112 NIL
Cash at Bank 200 NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL

Signature Date




' Quarter Pounders Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 May 2015

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NiL
Liahilities
Preferential Creditors -
Employees Wage Arrears 20000
20000
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (200 00)
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
(200 00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (200 00)
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (200 00)
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors {200 00)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfali to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 22,282 39
Director's Loan Account 4,000 00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE & NIC 3,000 00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 2,500 00
Inter Company Loans 49,442 90
81,225 29
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {81,425 29)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {81,425 29)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00
100 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {81,525 29)

Signature Date




O L1 SL0Z Aeiy 12

01 #10Z2 19A DS Sd|

1 jo | ebegd

ainjeubig

62'5Z¥'18 Buijejo sau3 sz
/8 £08 vao gL ‘weybuiuig ‘eang 1souads g ‘alus) ssauisng Msjjlamar syl SBUOI BIPIUAA LOAMD
L0 098’y gl £IMS auysiglaq ‘dossolo) ‘plolpeH Nied ssauisng apIsIajep 9 liun pawwi Auedwo Apues IXaN 1BUM 00MD
09 /65 VOE FZOH JemanN ‘uopspleg ‘Aep pesi 8¢ 'uosdway uyor 07D N v § [euoiiewsiu] saipued [epip 00AD
€8 8¢ uojbutLepn ‘poomydlg ‘pidi4 HOLES) ‘aSnNoH plojuels ssauisng yie] el LoLD
0. 896 gV SVd ‘OUCISUYOr 193118 MBYSUINEAA '9SNOH YBUUBH WO ] p11 (sanusby) yeuuey wo| Q01D
08 00F ML PLNS ‘BIUSHIAA 'l1BUkay uoleA ‘8so|D es|pues € pajwi] sa)eldossy es|pueg L0SD
¥9 £00'C ZDz 998 omylsws ‘leang Aspaqqy 1S3 pu| 19948 YleaH v Jiun pajywIT HESIJOUAA SlEDL] '§ SI99MG 0080
VNE
9% SSb'lL LAY APIEONIIN ' 1S Ul UOISIBUININ '90B|d SlwoBalAl ‘1oieqnauy sssuisng syl ‘gt sIng pajwi yn Bunaxiep asoy LOND
€L 956 gx8 CINY x2ss3 ‘piojwoy ‘Asjbue ‘asnoH [eweg papw Alauoloauos) jeasey 004D
¢ 81 dY8 788 ‘uamoss|eH ‘ABAA 180UBYD ‘HEUYAA SQUI00D pajwI sadALRS ybial4 puepiy LOWD
08 08¢ ZDz 999 Yomylaws 19 As)1sqqy 1S3 pu| 19348 ylesH eg iun papunt se|qang JN 002
0Z 122 010 €59 ‘weybuiug ' 1s3 <pu| U3aIL) S|BLIES) 'PECY POOMSH payIwIg JUld Jopue FAVR10)
Ov 98¢ Hv #19 ‘weybuiwig YooIsIepn ‘BueT SB|BAA JO 99uUlld Z/ L PayWIT SAIBIN0SSY YUljoper LOrD
00 000'01 NHB 919 'SPuelpily 1sap ‘weybuiung ‘peoy puepod / paywn (Mn) sbuiploH Wr oor)
00 1G€ ANE 8AQ '2BpugInolS "uISE|OpA ‘BnuBAY Yed UbiH /v PaJILIT SPUBIPHA 1SBAA Juidw 0012
00000y NH6 918 ‘spue(piiy 1sopn ‘weybuwag ‘peoy puepod / SaW|oH L JW 90HD
06 Zrv'6E NH6 98 'sPuepil 1S9 ‘weybulug 'peoy pueluod / P3P MN SIWIOH GOHO
00 005'2 avl §/7 ‘loodiaan ‘Jeang sawer ‘asnoH uetbay ‘100l4 yig SWwolsny g anuaaax INH SOMHD
00 000'¢ ZZ| 863N ‘auf | uodn sjiseamap ‘uojusqbiuoT ‘maIp Jied uolag ‘Z0eZdg WY ‘NHDI Swoisng ‘g aNUaASY WH COHD
96 €8¢'C SHE 198 2NYSEIUET ‘LINGHoEIG 1928 HIIH 'SHJOAA 19948 (IIH Ksuonaajuo) uaisio 0092
00 002 - saahoidw3 003D
6R 920'C 131 ZLX3T ‘uoaa( ‘uoupal) ‘sue ysien paywi AJauoosjuon) uolpalD) 0000
00SLY'L 135 9EAD noig-uo-uoysdiys ‘proyeH ‘ebp3 uopted ‘2 aung paywi buiutel | Juswueyy (2040}
G 6% d4Z LOS sUaH ‘abeuanals ‘Wied ssauisng uciBullly "AepA SINIUAA 0001 ABMIIED ‘6 IUN swalsAg Buipon ua|y oovD
66 L1 3N 09 {pueL@bulig aysqaM L3l 0012
3 SSAIppyY awepN Aay

sio})ipas) Auedwon - g
pajiwilT] s1apunod Jauend

vad




